FOI 0120/2023 Response

1. Do you currently use any off-framework agencies for Nursing, if so, please include agency name?

The Trust do not use off-framework agencies.

2. Do you currently use any off-framework agencies for HCA/support workers, if so, please include agency name?

Please refer to the response provided in question 1.

3. Since May 2023 till now, how many shifts have been booked with off framework agency for nursing?

Please refer to the response provided in question 1.

4. Since May 2023 till now, how many shifts have been booked with off framework agency for healthcare assistant/support workers?

Please refer to the response provided in question 1.

5. Do you have any off-framework agencies who currently charge £50+ per hour for nursing staff, if so, who may they be?

Please refer to the response provided in question 1.

6. Do you have any off-framework agencies who currently charge £24+ per hour for healthcare assistant/support workers, if so, who may they be?

Please refer to the response provided in question 1.